Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen
Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 30 - July 3, 2016 / Watkins Glen, New York

LAMBORGHINI BLANCPAIN SUPER TROFEO

JB
BLANCPAIN

Race (Round 3) Unofficial Results by Fastest Lap

Class Nr. Driver Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Mph

1 ProAm 07 L. Persiani / L. DeGeorge Dream Racing Motorsports Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:46.870 25 27 - - 114.5
2 Pro 1 S. Michimi Prestige Performance Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:47.915 10 27 +1.045 +1.045 113.4
3 ProAm 10 T. Hindman / C. Duerson Prestige Performance Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:48.053 8 27 +1.183 +0.138 113.2
4  ProAm 23 S. Wilson / D. Seabrooke Prestige Performance Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:48.126 9 26 +1.256 +0.073 113.2
5 Am 98 J. Burke / D. Askew DXDT Racing Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:48.319 12 27 +1.449 +0.193 112.9
6 Am 71 J. Norman / J. Norman Change Racing Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:48.702 6 27 +1.832 +0.383 112.6
7 ProAm 17 P. Kujala / B. Thienes US RaceTronics Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:48.814 6 27 +2.944 +1.112 112.4
8 Am 09 D. Ockey US RaceTronics Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:49.137 17 27 +2.267 +0.677 112.1
9  ProAm 46 B. Gdovic DAC Motorsports Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:49.479 23 27 +2.609 +0.342 111.8
10 Am 29 L. Rodriguez Jr Change Racing Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:49.490 14 27 +2.620 +0.011 111.7
11 Am 24 P. Brisebois DAC Motorsports Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:51.852 21 26 +4.982 42362 109.4
12 1BCup 3 R. Chouest DXDT Racing Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:52.091 7 26 +18223 +13.241 109.1
13 Am 51 R. Hodes KR2 Motorsports Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:52.407 5 26 +8.537 +9.686 108.8
14 BCup 11 W. James eXclaim Racing / Migliore Motorsports Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 1:55.953 19 25 +11.090 +2.553 105.5
15 BCup 27 S. Lawless Dream Racing Motorsports Lamboghini Huracan LP620-2 2:02.775 22 23 +15.905 +4.815 99.6
Track Status:

7/1/2016 6:50 PM Page 1/1



